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2007 Weather Radio Transmitter Grant Recipient List

Applicant

City of Nenana

Gogebic County Office of

Emergency Services Michigan

Custer Public Power District

Grant County, New Mexico

Consolidated Telcom

Tennessee Valley Electric
Cooperative

Commonwealth of Virginia,
Department of Emergency
Management

Commonwealth of Virginia,
Department of Emergency
Management

Total

USDA Rural Development is an Equal Opportunity Lender, Provider, and Employer. Complaints of

State

Alaska

Michigan

Nebraska

New Mexico

North Dakota

Tennessee

Virginia

Virginia

Project/Site

300 watt dual transmitter and
antenna: Nenana Hill,

Yukon/Koyukuk Census Area,

Alaska

300 watt dual transmitter antenna,
shelter, back up generator, and ice

bridge: Marenisco, Gogebic
County, Michigan

1000 watt dual transmitter and
antenna: Mullen, Hooker County,

Nebraska

100 watt dual transmitter and

antenna: Jack’s Peak, Silver City,

New Mexico

1000 watt dual transmitter and

antenna: Scranton, Bowman
County, North Dakota

1000 watt dual transmitter,

antenna, and emergency power
generator: Cypress Inn, Wayne

County, Tennessee

1000 watt dual transmitter,

antenna, and emergency power
generator: Halifax, Halifax County,

Virginia

300 watt dual transmitter, antenna,
and emergency power generator:
Sand Mountain, Wythe County,

Virginia

HiH

Award

$39,438

$71,642

$59,600

$31,000

$54,767

$72,000

$69,600

$48,800

$446,847

discrimination should be sent to: USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights, Washington, D.C. 20250-9410



