

2007 Weather Radio Transmitter Grant Recipient List

Applicant	State	Project/Site	Award
City of Nenana	Alaska	300 watt dual transmitter and antenna: Nenana Hill, Yukon/Koyukuk Census Area, Alaska	\$39,438
Gogebic County Office of Emergency Services Michigan	Michigan	300 watt dual transmitter antenna, shelter, back up generator, and ice bridge: Marenisco, Gogebic County, Michigan	\$71,642
Custer Public Power District	Nebraska	1000 watt dual transmitter and antenna: Mullen, Hooker County, Nebraska	\$59,600
Grant County, New Mexico	New Mexico	100 watt dual transmitter and antenna: Jack's Peak, Silver City, New Mexico	\$31,000
Consolidated Telcom	North Dakota	1000 watt dual transmitter and antenna: Scranton, Bowman County, North Dakota	\$54,767
Tennessee Valley Electric Cooperative	Tennessee	1000 watt dual transmitter, antenna, and emergency power generator: Cypress Inn, Wayne County, Tennessee	\$72,000
Commonwealth of Virginia, Department of Emergency Management	Virginia	1000 watt dual transmitter, antenna, and emergency power generator: Halifax, Halifax County, Virginia	\$69,600
Commonwealth of Virginia, Department of Emergency Management	Virginia	300 watt dual transmitter, antenna, and emergency power generator: Sand Mountain, Wythe County, Virginia	\$48,800

###

\$446,847

Total